27-12-17;13:42

ASX Company Announ; +61 2 9640 2640

Tribeca

Tribeca Investment Partners Pty Ltd

Level 23, 1 O'Connell Street Sychney NSW 2000 PO Box R278 Royal Exchange NSW 1225 T.+61 2 9640 2600 F.+61 2 9640 2640 www.tribecaip.com.au ABIN 64 080 430 100 AFSL 239070

To:

Company Announcements

Organisation:

ASX

Fax:

1300 135 638

From:

Diana Shang-Knudsen

Pages:

3 (Including cover sheet)

Date:

27 December 2017

Re:

Notice of ceasing substantial shareholding

Message:

Please find attached our Notice of ceasing to be a substantial shareholder.

Regards

Diana Shang

18 haur

Joint Company Secretary

Encl.

605 page 1/2 15July 2001

Form 605

Corporations Act 2001 Section 671B

Notice of ceasing to be a substantial holder

			1.1.	,	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						
To Company Name/Scheme	FIRST COB	FIRST COBALT CORP									
ACN/ARBN	620 935 499	620 935 499									
1. Details of substantial ho	older(1)										
Name ACN/ARSN (if applicable)	Tribeca Investment Partners Pty Ltd										
	64.080.430.1	64.080.430.100									
The holder ceased to be a substantial holder on The previous notice was given The previous notice was dated	ted	21/12/2017 25/07 /2017 given 21/07 /2017	to COBALT ONE LTD (A.C.N	l. 127 411 796)							
2. Changes in relevant inte	erests										
Particulars of each changein, since the substantial holder w	orchangein the nature of, a as last required to give a so	relevart interest (2)of th ubstantial holding notice	e substantial holder or an associate to the company or scheme are a	e(3) in voting sec as follows:	curities of the company or	rscheme					
	erson whose relevart terest changed	Nature of change(4)	Consideration given in relation to change(5)	Class(6)and number of securities affected	Person's votes affected						
21 December 2017			Refer to Annexure A			l					
						ı					
Changes in association The persons who have becon relation to voting interests in	ne associates (3)of, ceased to		ave changedthe nature of theiras	ssociation(7) with,	the substantial holder in						
Name and ACN/ARSN (if applicable)		Nature of association									
				- ·····		l					
4. Addresses The addressesof persons name	ned in this form are as follow	ANS;									
Name		Address									
Tribeca Investment Partn	ers Pty Ltd I	Level 23, 1 O'Çonnell Street, Shydney, NSW 2000									
Signature prir	nt name Diana Shang-Knuc	isen	capacity	Joint Company	/ Secretary						

date

27/12

/2017

Bhans

sign here

shaws

27-December-2017

Authorized signatory
Diana Shang-Knudsen

Date

NAME OF THE LISTED COMPANY											
Date of change	Person whose relevant interest changed	Nature of change / Co	n given i	Class and Number of securities affected		Persons votes affected					
		Nature of change	ASX security code	Con	sideration						
31-Aug-17	Ñ	On market buy	CO1	AUD	21,867	Ord	210,055	210,055			
29-Sep-17	nt s r of 'y late	On market buy	CO1	AUD	10,680	Ord	100,000	100,000			
31-Oct-17	ner td a age uall	On market buy	CO1	AUD	57,008	Ord	519,200	519,200			
30-Nov-17	ivestment Pty Ltd as manager idividually	On market buy	FCC	AUD	147,000	Ord	100,000	100,000			
04-Dec-17	Tribeca Investment Partners Pty Ltd as investment manager of various individually managed client mandates	Convert to FIRST COBALT CORP ordinary shares listed on the TSX	FCC		Nil	Ord	(3,001,292)	(3,001,292)			
07-Dec-17	:= É	On market buy	FCC	AUD	176,090	Ord	130,505	130,505			